Goal: $25000.00

100%
90%
80%
T70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20% $2430.00

10%

The Light

Weekly Newsletter  December 1st, 2021

W E_ I I = % i

o December 2nd - Progress reports
distributed.
o December 6th - SCRIP order goes in
o December 8th - Jingle Jam: remember
to wear your Christmas clothes!
o December 13th - LAST SCRIP order
guaranteed before Christmas

Middle/High Bowling Practices: Wednesday
Dec. 1st, Friday Dec. 3rd, Monday Dec. 6th, and
Wednesday Dec. 8th. All practices 3:00 to 5:00pm

Just a reminder we have Martins, Chick-fil-A,
and McDonald’s SCRIP gift cards available here
at LCA. You can come to the front office to
purchase them.

Middle School Boys Basketball

Practices are Mon, Tues, Thurs, & Fri after
school at 3:10 until 4:30

Frank Shircliff League Basketball
Central Hot Shots
3rd-8th grade boys’/girls’ team
High school girls team
Information meeting Tuesday
December 7th at 7pm in gym.
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Wear Christmas

DATE: pecember 8th
TIME: 630 pm
PLACE:Sanctuary

clothes! Fun or
Formal-You
choose!

Lunch Menu

Monday: Taco, rice, corn, and apple crisp

Tuesday: Grilled cheese sandwich, chicken
noodle or tomato soup, fruit and a cookie

Wednesday: Chicken nuggets, mashed
potatoes, broccoli, and a brownie

Thursday: Turkey & melted cheese slider’s,
french fries, mixed vegetables, and ice cream

Friday: Chick-fil-A nuggets or sandwich




